APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL ADARSH PUBLIC SCHOOL AKULGAON (KURDUWADI)
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1131316

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 31303

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE NEAR WATER TANK , POST AKULGAON TAL MADHA

SOLAPUR, MAHARASHTRA - 413208

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Mrs. Bharatte Dilip Mehta

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A.B.ED.DSM MBA

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID adarsh.cbse507@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9689547725

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

https://adarshpublic.com/uploads/gallery/media/cbse%20affiliation.pdf

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY

https://adarshpublic.com/uploads/gallery/media/trust%20registration_20221021_0001.pdf

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE | hns://adarshpublic.com/uploads/gallery/media/NOC_20221021_0001.pdf
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE

STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S

https://adarshpublic.com/uploads/gallery/media/Recognition%20cer.pdf

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

https://adarshpublic.com/uploads/gallery/media/Building%20Safety.pdf

BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE

https://adarshpublic.com/uploads/gallery/media/Fire%20and%20safety.jpeg

COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION https://adarshpublic.com/Self%20Declartion_1.pdf
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION



8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND https://adarshpublic.com/uploads/gallery/media/WhatsApp%20Image%202025-05-
SANITATION CERTIFICATES 10%20at%2011.59.49%20AM.jpeg

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE
NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)
MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD

EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

https://adarshpublic.com/uploads/gallery/media/Fee%20Structure.pdf

https://adarshpublic.com/uploads/gallery/media/Annual%20Fixture.pdf

https://adarshpublic.com/School%20Management%20Comittee.pdf

https://adarshpublic.com/Parents%20Teachers%20Association%20(PTA).pdf

1 PRINCIPAL Mrs. Bharatte Dilip Mehta
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 71
PGT 0
TGT 30
PRT 24
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR Appointed
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER Appointed

RESULT CLASS: X




1 2024 31 30 96.77

RESULT CLASS: XII

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 7400
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 54 & 48
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER 4 & 56

LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 7

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 9

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL https://youtu.be/T3-961IxqSQ?feature=shared

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Sujata Nawale TGT M.A.

2 Mahuwa Gosavi PRT B. Tech
3 Shital Parshuram Kudale PRT BA

4 ANWAR MIRASAB MULANI TGT MA

5 VIJAYKUMAR LONDHE TGT M.A

6 ROHINI SHINDE TGT BSC

7 RIZWANA MUJAWAR TGT MSC

8 SARIKA DALAVI TGT M.A

9 BHAIRAVNATH SHINDE TGT MSC
10 VARSHA GURAV PRT BA

11 SHEELA KAMBALE PRT BA



12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

MANGESH LACHAKE
SHARAD VIBHUTE

ASIFA MULANI

PALLAVI NAVGIRE
SANDHYA GORE

POONAM SALUNKHE
PRIYANKA RANPISE

AMOL BARANGULE

VARSHA KALE

DATTATRAYA BHOSALE
AMINA MUJAWAR

Bhagwat Chandrakant Bhosale
DHANSHRI PARMESHWAR CHAVAN
TAYYABA SHAIKH

MEHRAJ SAMADALI SAYYAD
AYESHA AYUB MULANI
GANESH SUGRIV THAWARE
BALIKA BHAGWAN KORAKE
Anuradha Ajit Borade

JYOTI AVINASH MADHEKAR
Rutuja Hambirav Khune

Swati Shrikrushna Bhosale
Suvarna Rajaram Chavan
Sachin Nagesh Gholap
Dhananjay Maruti Chopade
Khaire Somnath Lakshman
Thonge Sanjivani Sadashiv
Adhye Ketan Anil

Navle Savita Bharat
Sagarkumar Bomanwad

SHRIKANT AWTADE

TGT

TGT

TGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

NTT

TGT

NTT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

HSC

BA

BA

MA

BA

BA

MSC

BCA

MA

MSC

HSC

MA

MSc

HSC

M.Sc

MA

MA

BA

BA

BA

MA

BA

BA

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.A.

M.A.

M.Sc.

B.COM

B.SC

MA



43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

BHARTTE DILIP MEHTA

AHEMAD CHANDSAHEB MULANI
SONALI JAMBDEO SARAVADE
SUPRIYA RANJIT GORE

AMOL SHAHAJI MIRGANE

GOURAV DEEPAK SONAWANE
SARIKA HARISHCHANDRA BARBOLE
VARSHA ASHUTOSH DHUMAL
SHITAL SHIVAJI MADANE
VARSHARANI MALLIKARJUN KAMBLE
SUREKHA ASHOK KAMBLE

DEPALEE SUDHAKARRAO
MOGREKAR

RAHUL VIDYA CHANDANKAR
Yashashri R Shendage
Sayyad S B

Prashant Chopade

Sonali Baban Gend

RESHMA SHINDE

SMITA BHARATE

PRADNYA GADE

SHOBHA CHAVARE

USHA FULCHAND VIDYAGAJ
JAYA HIRAJI AMBULGEKAR
HARSHWARDHAN SHRIRAM GAWAI
AMRUTA MANOHAR BAGAL
RUPALI KIRAN SIRSAT
SHAHIN EKBAL MULANI
PORNIMA YUVRAJ TAKPIRE

SAMEENA CHAND SHAIKH

PRINCIPAL

PET

PRT

NTT

PET

TGT

NTT

TGT

NTT

NTT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

MA

MA

HSC

BA

MA

BCA

BA

BA

BA

BA

MA

MA

SSC

M.Sc.

M.A.

12

B.Sc.

BA

MA

MA

B.SC

MA

MA

MA

BA

BA

BA

BA

HSC



