

APPENDIX -IX
MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	ADARSH PUBLIC SCHOOL AKULGAON (KURDUWADI)
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1131316
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	31303
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	NEAR WATER TANK , POST AKULGAON TAL MADHA , SOLAPUR, MAHARASHTRA - 413208
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Mrs. Bharatte Dilip Mehta
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A.B.ED.DSM MBA
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	adarsh.cbse507@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9689547725

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://adarshpublic.com/uploads/gallery/media/cbse%20affiliation.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://adarshpublic.com/uploads/gallery/media/trust%20registration_20221021_0001.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://adarshpublic.com/uploads/gallery/media/NOC_20221021_0001.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://adarshpublic.com/uploads/gallery/media/Recognition%20cer.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://adarshpublic.com/uploads/gallery/media/Building%20Safety.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://adarshpublic.com/uploads/gallery/media/Fire%20and%20safety.jpeg
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://adarshpublic.com/Self%20Declaration_1.pdf

8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://adarshpublic.com/uploads/gallery/media/WhatsApp%20Image%202025-05-10%20at%2011.59.49%20AM.jpeg
---	-----------------------------------------------------------	-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://adarshpublic.com/uploads/gallery/media/Fee%20Structure.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDAR	https://adarshpublic.com/uploads/gallery/media/Annual%20Fixture.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://adarshpublic.com/School%20Management%20Committee.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://adarshpublic.com/Parents%20Teachers%20Association%20(PTA).pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Mrs. Bharatte Dilip Mehta
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	71
	PGT	0
	TGT	30
	PRT	24
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Appointed
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Appointed

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	31	30	96.77	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	7400
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	54 & 48
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	4 & 56
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	7
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	9
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/T3-96llxqSQ?feature=shared

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Sujata Nawale	TGT	M.A.
2	Mahuwa Gosavi	PRT	B. Tech
3	Shital Parshuram Kudale	PRT	BA
4	ANWAR MIRASAB MULANI	TGT	MA
5	VIJAYKUMAR LONDHE	TGT	M.A
6	ROHINI SHINDE	TGT	BSC
7	RIZWANA MUJAWAR	TGT	MSC
8	SARIKA DALAVI	TGT	M.A
9	BHAIRAVNATH SHINDE	TGT	MSC
10	VARSHA GURAV	PRT	BA
11	SHEELA KAMBALE	PRT	BA

12	MANGESH LACHAKE	TGT	HSC
13	SHARAD VIBHUTE	TGT	BA
14	ASIFA MULANI	TGT	BA
15	PALLAVI NAVGIRE	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	MA
16	SANDHYA GORE	PRT	BA
17	POONAM SALUNKHE	PRT	BA
18	PRIYANKA RANPISE	TGT	MSC
19	AMOL BARANGULE	PRT	BCA
20	VARSHA KALE	PRT	MA
21	DATTATRAYA BHOSALE	TGT	MSC
22	AMINA MUJAWAR	NTT	HSC
23	Bhagwat Chandrakant Bhosale	TGT	MA
24	DHANSHRI PARMESHWAR CHAVAN	NTT	MSc
25	TAYYABA SHAIKH	PRT	HSC
26	MEHRAJ SAMADALI SAYYAD	TGT	M.Sc
27	AYESHA AYUB MULANI	TGT	MA
28	GANESH SUGRIV THaware	TGT	MA
29	BALIKA BHAGWAN KORAKE	PRT	BA
30	Anuradha Ajit Borade	PRT	BA
31	JYOTI AVINASH MADHEKAR	PRT	BA
32	Rutuja Hambirav Khune	PRT	MA
33	Swati Shrikrushna Bhosale	PRT	BA
34	Suvarna Rajaram Chavan	PRT	BA
35	Sachin Nagesh Gholap	TGT	M.Sc.
36	Dhananjay Maruti Chopade	TGT	M.Sc.
37	Khaire Somnath Lakshman	PRT	M.A.
38	Thonge Sanjivani Sadashiv	TGT	M.A.
39	Adhye Ketan Anil	TGT	M.Sc.
40	Navle Savita Bharat	PRT	B.COM
41	Sagarkumar Bomanwad	TGT	B.SC
42	SHRIKANT AWTADE	PRT	MA

43	BHARTTE DILIP MEHTA	PRINCIPAL	MA
44	AHEMAD CHANDSAHEB MULANI	PET	MA
45	SONALI JAMBDEO SARAVADE	PRT	HSC
46	SUPRIYA RANJIT GORE	NTT	BA
47	AMOL SHAHJAI MIRGANE	PET	MA
48	GOURAV DEEPAK SONAWANE	TGT	BCA
49	SARIKA HARISHCHANDRA BARBOLE	NTT	BA
50	VARSHAASHUTOSH DHUMAL	TGT	BA
51	SHITAL SHIVAJI MADANE	NTT	BA
52	VARSHARANI MALLIKARJUN KAMBLE	NTT	BA
53	SUREKHA ASHOK KAMBLE	TGT	MA
54	DEPALEE SUDHAKARRAO MOGREKAR	TGT	MA
55	RAHUL VIDYA CHANDANKAR	PRT	SSC
56	Yashashri R Shendage	TGT	M.Sc.
57	Sayyad S B	TGT	M.A.
58	Prashant Chopade	PRT	12
59	Sonali Baban Gend	TGT	B.Sc.
60	RESHMA SHINDE	NTT	BA
61	SMITA BHARATE	PRT	MA
62	PRADNYA GADE	PRT	MA
63	SHOBHA CHAVARE	PRT	B.SC
64	USHA FULCHAND VIDYAGAJ	TGT	MA
65	JAYA HIRAJI AMBULGEKAR	TGT	MA
66	HARSHWARDHAN SHRIRAM GAWAI	WELLNEES TEACHER	MA
67	AMRUTA MANOHAR BAGAL	NTT	BA
68	RUPALI KIRAN SIRSAT	NTT	BA
69	SHAHIN EKBAL MULANI	NTT	BA
70	PORNIMA YUVRAJ TAKPIRE	NTT	BA
71	SAMEENA CHAND SHAIKH	NTT	HSC